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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

MONDAY
19 SEP 2022

RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 	 Aleeyah’s Unicorn	 58	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.4%
2	 3243	 I Like It Hot	 58	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 9.8%	 D R Drier	 10.4%
3	 8	 Foreign Lady	 58	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
4	 336477	 Ladies Day	 60	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.9%	 D W Moore	 14.1%
5	 	 Tiverton	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
6	 	 Cry Freedom	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 11.5%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
7	 333555	 Mandalay	 60	 [	 7]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 S M Naidoo	 4.1%
8	 	 Eli’s Bow	 58	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 4.3%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
9	 4553	 Triptoroyalty	 58	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
10	 222533	 Guest Getorixx	 60	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 A Wright	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 I Like It Hot

	 10	Guest Getorixx
	 7	 Mandalay
	 9	 Triptoroyalty

2	 I Like It Hot	 67%
10	Guest Getorixx	 39%
4	 Ladies Day	 33%

2	 I Like It Hot	 33%
4	 Ladies Day	 30%
10	Guest Getorixx	 30%
7	 Mandalay	 17%

2	 I Like It Hot	 0:57.73
4	 Ladies Day	 0:57.75
10	Guest Getorixx	 0:57.93
7	 Mandalay	 0:58.64
3	 Foreign Lady	 0:59.43

Race Preview: I LIKE IT HOT (2) has been in the money in all four of her starts and her best effort 
has come over course and distance. She can get it right in a modest field. GUEST GETORIXX (10) is 
lightly and has not been far back at recent outings. She goes well over course and distance. MANDA-
LAY (7) is back to try the poly once again and is way better than her last run. The blinkers come off. 
TRIPTOROYALTY (9) has shown some ability and her best effort in four starts came on the poly.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 699	 Critical Thinking	 60	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 N Kotzen	 4.4%
2	 0	 Only Choice	 57	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
3	 069	 Vreni	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 D S Bosch	 7.7%
4	 64883	 Lady Is A Champ	 57	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 9.8%	 F Robinson	 8.0%
5	 432362	 American Style	 60	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 A Wright	 13.0%
6	 073472	 Whispering Green	 60	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 5.3%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
7	 7653	 Adelante	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 D S Bosch	 7.7%
8	 553	 Malcolm’s Dream	 60	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 4.3%	 M Dixon	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 8	 Malcolm’s Dream

	 6	 Whispering Green
	 5	 American Style
	 4	 Lady Is A Champ

5	 American Style	 33%
6	 Whispering Green	 15%
4	 Lady Is A Champ	 7%

Race Preview: MALCOM’S DREAM (8) is lightly raced and makes her poly debut over an extended 
trip. She has been improving all the while and she looks primed for this. WHISPERING GREEN (6) 
is a struggling maiden but never too far back. She was running on stoutly in a sprint last Wednesday 
and that could have sharpened her up given that AMERICAN STYLE (5) and LADY IS A CHAMP (4) 
finished ahead of her when last they met.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 113153	 Monarchy	 57.5	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 M D Miller	 10.8%
2	 620487	 Juan Carlos	 57.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 L Karriem	 12.1%
3	 822221	 Sea Master	 59.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 C Hewitson	 9.2%
4	 613315	 Sunday Island	 60.5	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 W A Nel	 16.8%
5	 137375	 Have A Go Jo	 56	 [	 5]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 7.3%	 M D Miller	 10.8%
6	 104552	 Artic Tune	 58.5	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 L Karriem	 12.1%
7	 126855	 Iron Will	 58.5	 [	 7]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 A Wright	 13.0%
8	 242374	 Arumugam	 57	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
★	8	 Arumugam

	 1	 Monarchy
	 6	 Artic Tune
	 3	 Sea Master

3	 Sea Master	 56%
4	 Sunday Island	 50%
8	 Arumugam	 41%
5	 Have A Go Jo	 33%
1	 Monarchy	 31%

6	 Artic Tune	 100%
1	 Monarchy	 58%
2	 Juan Carlos	 26%
8	 Arumugam	 17%

2	 Juan Carlos	 1:46.88
1	 Monarchy	 1:47.24
4	 Sunday Island	 1:47.43
8	 Arumugam	 1:47.77
7	 Iron Will	 1:48.31

Race Preview: ARUMUGAM (8) has only missed a stakes cheque twice in 16 starts and loves the 
poly. He should put in another bold effort. MONARCHY (1) may just have needed his last run on the 
turf but is back on what looks to be his preferred surface over his optimum trip. He should have a 
bright chance of notching his sixth win. ARCTIC TUNE (6) and SEA MASTER (3) met last time out 
with the latter victorious. However, he is not 1kg worse off at the weights which could be enough to 
turn the tables.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 584774	 Louis’ Diamond	 55.5	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
2	 748414	 Meet At The George	 58.5	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.4%
3	 157462	 Sashay Away	 60.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
4	 248754	 Magical Flight	 54.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 S G Tarry	 11.0%
5	 296143	 Chanty Lane	 57.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 11.5%	 W Whitehead	 7.8%
6	 067184	 Lady Legend	 59.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 8.9%
7	 117197	 Purple Nkanyezi	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Magical Flight

	 5	 Chanty Lane
	 3	 Sashay Away
	 1	 Louis’ Diamond

7	 Purple Nkanyezi	 45%
5	 Chanty Lane	 39%
4	 Magical Flight	 33%
6	 Lady Legend	 30%
2	 Meet At The George	 17%

5	 Chanty Lane	 57%
3	 Sashay Away	 50%
6	 Lady Legend	 36%
2	 Meet At The George	 36%
7	 Purple Nkanyezi	 33%

6	 Lady Legend	 1:21.58
7	 Purple Nkanyezi	 1:21.83
2	 Meet At The George	 1:21.98
4	 Magical Flight	 1:22.38
5	 Chanty Lane	 1:22.82

Race Preview: MAGICAL FLIGHT (4) has been dropping in the handicap and now looks to be off 
a more competitive mark. She has run well on the poly and Calvin Habib is in a rich vein of form. 
CHANTY LANE (5) comes from a very much in form yard and has been in good form against stronger. 
Her last win was over course and distance. SASHAY AWAY (3) was touched off in a sprint last start 
but should enjoy the extra furlong. LOUIS’DIAMOND (1) has her third start for her new stable and the 
step up in trip could bring out the best.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 606353	 Fever	 54	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 D S Bosch	 7.7%
2	 859084	 A Whole New World	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.1%
3	 447107	 Winter Royale	 57	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 5.3%	 W A Nel	 16.8%
4	 976065	 So Smooth	 58	 [	 4]	 K Sakayi	 4.1%	 W A Nel	 16.8%
5	 061966	 Guiseppi’s Song	 59.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 M J Odendaal	 4.5%
6	 710042	 Brandenburg	 61	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 6.6%	 N Kotzen	 4.4%
7	 523732	 Living Waters	 59.5	 [	 7]	 A Arries	 7.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.1%
8	 926421	 Miss Lialah	 56.5	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.9%	 G B Puller	 8.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 A Whole New World

	 1	 Fever
	 7	 Living Waters
	 8	 Miss Lialah

8	 Miss Lialah	 33%
5	 Guiseppi’s Song	 27%
6	 Brandenburg	 26%
7	 Living Waters	 24%
1	 Fever	 21%

8	 Miss Lialah	 33%
6	 Brandenburg	 29%
1	 Fever	 22%
2	 A Whole New World	 19%
7	 Living Waters	 15%

6	 Brandenburg	 1:34.24
4	 So Smooth	 1:34.82
1	 Fever	 1:34.89
2	 A Whole New World	 1:35.24
8	 Miss Lialah	 1:35.33

Race Preview: Wide open. A WHOLE NEW WORLD (2) appears to have come to hand and took on 
slightly stronger last run. FEVER (1) comes from an inform stable and was closing fast on second-
placed LIVING WATERS (7) when last they met. This shorter trip could be in his favour. MISS LIALAH 
(8) won well over course and distance last run. She has a light weight but an outside draw to contend 
with.

RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 9135	 Will O Me	 61	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
2	 224203	 Her Royal Majesty	 60.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 Y Govender	 9.9%
3	 383321	 Quick Run	 55	 [	 3]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 7.3%	 S M Naidoo	 4.1%
4	 551607	 Vision Of Will	 55	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 P M Gadsby	 5.4%
5	 140963	 Kileigh’s Fate	 56.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
6	 15	 Faeezahs Princess	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 11.5%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
7	 550336	 Our Emily	 57.5	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
8	 568641	 Looking Hot	 57	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.9%	 W H Marwing	 7.4%
9	 122222	 Magicallee	 57	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 6.6%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Faeezahs Princess

	 8	 Looking Hot
	 1	 Will O Me
	 2	 Her Royal Majesty

9	 Magicallee	 35%
2	 Her Royal Majesty	 29%
4	 Vision Of Will	 21%
5	 Kileigh’s Fate	 19%
1	 Will O Me	 17%

6	 Faeezahs Princess	 50%
3	 Quick Run	 41%
1	 Will O Me	 33%
8	 Looking Hot	 30%
9	 Magicallee	 30%

9	 Magicallee	 0:55.89
2	 Her Royal Majesty	 0:56.56
5	 Kileigh’s Fate	 0:56.94
3	 Quick Run	 0:57.18
8	 Looking Hot	 0:57.18

Race Preview: FAEEZAHS PRINCESS (6) just needed her last run. She is lightly raced and can 
come on from that effort. Stable companion MAGICALLEE (8) is due a change of luck after five 
second placings. She goes very well over course and distance and with her regular 4kg claimer back 
aboard she should be right there again. WILL O ME (1) is down in class and handicap. She did beat 
Gr1 winner Canadian Summer at her second start and could be the dark horse.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 209775	 Mount Greylock	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 9.8%	 D R Drier	 10.4%
2	 513690	 Brave Voyager	 52.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 D S Bosch	 7.7%
3	 989856	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 3]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.2%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
4	 647040	 Esquevelle	 61	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 C Binda	 7.0%
5	 365812	 Grey Ocean	 58.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 G H van Zyl	 10.8%
6	 534018	 Let’s Get Together	 60.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
7	 610944	 Woodstock Festival	 59	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.9%	 D W Moore	 14.1%
8	 356302	 High Velocity	 52.5	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 4.3%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
9	 460343	 We All Chomies	 56	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 11.5%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Mount Greylock

	 9	 We All Chomies
	 4	 Esquevelle
	 7	 Woodstock Festival

6	 Let’s Get Together	 50%
5	 Grey Ocean	 33%
8	 High Velocity	 21%
7	 Woodstock Festival	 17%
2	 Brave Voyager	 17%

5	 Grey Ocean	 33%
1	 Mount Greylock	 28%
9	 We All Chomies	 19%
8	 High Velocity	 17%
6	 Let’s Get Together	 17%

7	 Woodstock Festival	 1:08.39
1	 Mount Greylock	 1:08.75
8	 High Velocity	 1:09.32
5	 Grey Ocean	 1:09.39
9	 We All Chomies	 1:09.57

Race Preview: MOUNT GREYLOCK (1) showed signs of improvement last run without blinkers but 
he still got a two-point relief in the handicap. He has the best of the draw and should be competitive 
off his new mark in this field. WE ALL CHOMIES (9) has been taking on stronger and not been far 
back. The stable is in hot form and he should go close to winning. ESQUEVELLE (4) has patchy 
Highveld form but is capable on his day. The switch to poly could bring out the best and he is another 
to have dropped in the ratings.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 263759	 Who’s That Star	 60.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 C Binda	 7.0%
2	 112605	 Alfonsa Spagoni	 58	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 4.3%	 M Dixon	 7.4%
3	 293442	 Phinda Mzala	 60.5	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 C Binda	 7.0%
4	 8251	 Stanley Park	 61	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
5	 077607	 Charge Down	 52	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.9%	 P L Lunn	 2.3%
6	 625743	 Movie Magic	 54	 [	 6]	 N Patel	 2.4%	 M J Odendaal	 4.5%
7	 427330	 Gimme A Rainbow	 58.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 C Hewitson	 9.2%
8	 747925	 Auld Mug	 60	 [	 8]	 K Sakayi	 4.1%	 W A Nel	 16.8%
9	 034472	 Edward Longshanks	 57.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 11.5%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Edward Longshanks

	 7	 Gimme A Rainbow
	 3	 Phinda Mzala
	 2	 Alfonsa Spagoni

9	 Edward Longshanks	 67%
2	 Alfonsa Spagoni	 39%
7	 Gimme A Rainbow	 33%
6	 Movie Magic	 18%
3	 Phinda Mzala	 11%

7	 Gimme A Rainbow	 38%
8	 Auld Mug	 33%
5	 Charge Down	 22%
1	 Who’s That Star	 22%
9	 Edward Longshanks	 14%

7	 Gimme A Rainbow	 1:08.42
6	 Movie Magic	 1:08.58
1	 Who’s That Star	 1:08.66
3	 Phinda Mzala	 1:08.94
8	 Auld Mug	 1:09.24

Race Preview: EDWARD LONGSHANKS (9) made a smart debut for his new stable taking to the 
poly for the first time. He has the widest draw to contend with but had steady Highveld form. GIMME A 
RAINBOW (7) is back on his preferred surface and has improved in blinkers. PHINDA MZALA (3) was 
a beaten favourite last start on the Highveld. The switch to the poly with a 1.5kg allowance could do 
the trick. STANLEY PARK (4) won a weak maiden last run but has shown some ability. He makes his 
poly debut in modest company and can follow up

SOUTH AFRICA
1400m

2000m
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3200m

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.

WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:25 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	莉亚神马	Aleeyah’s Unicorn	 58	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 邵嘉辉	 14.4%
2	 3243	热辣辣	 I Like It Hot	 58	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 9.8%	 德里尔	 10.4%
3	 8	异国少女	Foreign Lady	 58	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 布勒	 8.2%
4	 336477	女士之日	Ladies Day	 60	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.9%	 摩尔	 14.1%
5	 	缇威顿	 Tiverton	 60	 [	 5]	 哈比	 9.4%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
6	 	自由情绪	Cry Freedom	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 11.5%	 纳都	 8.2%
7	 333555	曼达莱	 Mandalay	 60	 [	 7]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 S奈都	 4.1%
8	 	艾利宝	 Eli’s Bow	 58	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 4.3%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
9	 4553	皇家之旅	Triptoroyalty	 58	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
10	 222533	杰托利斯	Guest Getorixx	 60	 [	10]	 基根	 18.0%	 韦特	 13.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	 热辣辣

	 10	杰托利斯

	 7	 曼达莱

	 9	 皇家之旅

2	 热辣辣	 67%
10	杰托利斯	 39%
4	 女士之日	 33%

2	 热辣辣	 33%
4	 女士之日	 30%
10	杰托利斯	 30%
7	 曼达莱	 17%

2	 热辣辣	 0:57.73
4	 女士之日	0:57.75
10	杰托利斯	0:57.93
7	 曼达莱	 0:58.64
3	 异国少女	0:59.43

赛事预览: “热辣辣”未曾令人失望，上阵此程胜利在望。“杰托利斯”近期已跑得接近，于此场

合能有佳绩。“曼达莱”返战胶沙地除掉眼罩作战可有作为。“皇家之旅”实力不俗，上阵胶沙地

没有问题。

第  2场	 7:00 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 699	静思	 Critical Thinking	 60	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 高森	 4.4%
2	 0	唯一选择	Only Choice	 57	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
3	 069	维伦尼	 Vreni	 60	 [	 3]	 哈比	 9.4%	 包斯奇	 7.7%
4	 64883	冠军女士	Lady Is A Champ	 57	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 9.8%	 罗宾森	 8.0%
5	 432362	美国风格	American Style	 60	 [	 5]	 基根	 18.0%	 韦特	 13.0%
6	 073472	格林秘密	Whispering Green	 60	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 5.3%	 布勒	 8.2%
7	 7653	艾德兰迪	Adelante	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 包斯奇	 7.7%
8	 553	马克之梦	Malcolm’s Dream	 60	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 4.3%	 狄克逊	 7.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 8	 马克之梦

	 6	 格林秘密

	 5	 美国风格

	 4	 冠军女士

5	 美国风格	 33%
6	 格林秘密	 15%
4	 冠军女士	 7%

赛事预览: “马克之梦”至今已循序渐进，上阵胶沙地有机会争胜。“格林秘密”前仗力求突出表

现不俗，于此赛程能力撼此程对手“美国风格”以及“冠军女士”。后驹驮重占优势，不容忽视。

第  3场	 7:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 113153	莫纳奇	 Monarchy	 57.5	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 M米勒	 10.8%
2	 620487	卡洛斯	 Juan Carlos	 57.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 卡琳	 12.1%
3	 822221	海王	 Sea Master	 59.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 何伟森	 9.2%
4	 613315	周日小岛	Sunday Island	 60.5	 [	 4]	 基根	 18.0%	 奈尔	 16.8%
5	 137375	阿祖快跑	Have A Go Jo	 56	 [	 5]	 吉特森(2.5)	 7.3%	 M米勒	 10.8%
6	 104552	北方之音	Artic Tune	 58.5	 [	 6]	 哈比	 9.4%	 卡琳	 12.1%
7	 126855	维尔铁人	 Iron Will	 58.5	 [	 7]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 韦特	 13.0%
8	 242374	阿鲁穆刚	Arumugam	 57	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
★	8	 阿鲁穆刚

	 1	 莫纳奇

	 6	 北方之音

	 3	 海王

3	 海王	 56%
4	 周日小岛	 50%
8	 阿鲁穆刚	 41%
5	 阿祖快跑	 33%
1	 莫纳奇	 31%

6	 北方之音	 100%
1	 莫纳奇	 58%
2	 卡洛斯	 26%
8	 阿鲁穆刚	 17%

2	 卡洛斯	 1:46.88
1	 莫纳奇	 1:47.24
4	 周日小岛	1:47.43
8	 阿鲁穆刚	1:47.77
7	 维尔铁人	1:48.31

赛事预览: “阿鲁穆刚”于胶沙地战绩不凡，再度披甲再胜不奇。“莫纳奇”返战至佳场合有机会

捎来佳音。“北方之音”以及“海王”前仗较劲均有佳绩，再度于此赛程碰面皆可拼入榜内。

第  4场	 8:15 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 584774	鲁伊钻石	Louis’ Diamond	 55.5	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 布勒	 8.2%
2	 748414	相见乔治	Meet At The George	 58.5	 [	 2]	 基根	 18.0%	 金米亚	 14.4%
3	 157462	华丽转身	Sashay Away	 60.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
4	 248754	魔法飞机	Magical Flight	 54.5	 [	 4]	 哈比	 9.4%	 泰利	 11.0%
5	 296143	强敌路	 Chanty Lane	 57.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 11.5%	 韦黑德	 7.8%
6	 067184	传奇女孩	Lady Legend	 59.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 巴登赫	 8.9%
7	 117197	紫战士	 Purple Nkanyezi	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 布勒	 8.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 魔法飞机

	 5	 强敌路

	 3	 华丽转身

	 1	 鲁伊钻石

7	 紫战士	 45%
5	 强敌路	 39%
4	 魔法飞机	 33%
6	 传奇女孩	 30%
2	 相见乔治	 17%

5	 强敌路	 57%
3	 华丽转身	 50%
6	 传奇女孩	 36%
2	 相见乔治	 36%
7	 紫战士	 33%

6	 传奇女孩	1:21.58
7	 紫战士	 1:21.83
2	 相见乔治	1:21.98
4	 魔法飞机	1:22.38
5	 强敌路	 1:22.82

赛事预览: “魔法飞机”看似已备战充足，今有顶级师傅搭档胜利在望。“强敌路”前仗于此场合

获胜，今马房状态大热可再显雄风。“华丽转身”上阵此赛程不成问题，值得考虑。“鲁伊钻石”

升级作战有望令人惊艳。

第  5场	 8:50 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 606353	热潮	 Fever	 54	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 包斯奇	 7.7%
2	 859084	新世界	 A Whole New World	 58.5	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 普林斯鲁	 7.1%
3	 447107	白冬	 Winter Royale	 57	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 5.3%	 奈尔	 16.8%
4	 976065	滑顺	 So Smooth	 58	 [	 4]	 沙凯伊	 4.1%	 奈尔	 16.8%
5	 061966	古瑟比	 Guiseppi’s Song	 59.5	 [	 5]	 哈比	 9.4%	 欧登达	 4.5%
6	 710042	班登宝	 Brandenburg	 61	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 6.6%	 高森	 4.4%
7	 523732	水中蛟龙	Living Waters	 59.5	 [	 7]	 艾雷斯	 7.4%	 普林斯鲁	 7.1%
8	 926421	莉亚拉	 Miss Lialah	 56.5	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.9%	 布勒	 8.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	 新世界

	 1	 热潮

	 7	 水中蛟龙

	 8	 莉亚拉

8	 莉亚拉	 33%
5	 古瑟比	 27%
6	 班登宝	 26%
7	 水中蛟龙	 24%
1	 热潮	 21%

8	 莉亚拉	 33%
6	 班登宝	 29%
1	 热潮	 22%
2	 新世界	 19%
7	 水中蛟龙	 15%

6	 班登宝	 1:34.24
4	 滑顺	 1:34.82
1	 热潮	 1:34.89
2	 新世界	 1:35.24
8	 莉亚拉	 1:35.33

赛事预览: “新世界”上役赛事表现令人瞩目，于此程有机会夺魁。“热潮”实力优秀，前仗已跑

得接近，今有望力撼“水中蛟龙”，值得多加关注。“莉亚拉”前仗于此程胜得漂亮，但今需克服

排位障碍。

第  6场	 9:25 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 9135	我会吗	 Will O Me	 61	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 布勒	 8.2%
2	 224203	女王陛下	Her Royal Majesty	 60.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 嘉文德	 9.9%
3	 383321	跑快	 Quick Run	 55	 [	 3]	 吉特森(2.5)	 7.3%	 S奈都	 4.1%
4	 551607	维尔超视	Vision Of Will	 55	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 贾兹比	 5.4%
5	 140963	奇雷之情	Kileigh’s Fate	 56.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
6	 15	法伊加斯	Faeezahs Princess	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 11.5%	 纳都	 8.2%
7	 550336	艾米莉	 Our Emily	 57.5	 [	 7]	 基根	 18.0%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
8	 568641	火辣	 Looking Hot	 57	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.9%	 马伟豪	 7.4%
9	 122222	魔术之首	Magicallee	 57	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 6.6%	 纳都	 8.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	 法伊加斯

	 8	 火辣

	 1	 我会吗

	 2	 女王陛下

9	 魔术之首	 35%
2	 女王陛下	 29%
4	 维尔超视	 21%
5	 奇雷之情	 19%
1	 我会吗	 17%

6	 法伊加斯	 50%
3	 跑快	 41%
1	 我会吗	 33%
8	 火辣	 30%
9	 魔术之首	 30%

9	 魔术之首	0:55.89
2	 女王陛下	0:56.56
5	 奇雷之情	0:56.94
3	 跑快	 0:57.18
8	 火辣	 0:57.18

赛事预览: “法伊加斯”若能重振前仗佳绩有望夺得冠军宝座。“魔术之首”一直徘徊在胜利边

缘，今不容忽略。“我会吗”降级作战不失为此程黑马之一。“女王陛下”常能有佳绩，今值得

留意。

第  7场	 10:00 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 209775	灰锁山	 Mount Greylock	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 9.8%	 德里尔	 10.4%
2	 513690	勇士航海	Brave Voyager	 52.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 包斯奇	 7.7%
3	 989856	雷伊驾到	Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 3]	 祖玛(4)	 4.2%	 纳都	 8.2%
4	 647040	埃斯基维	Esquevelle	 61	 [	 4]	 哈比	 9.4%	 宾达	 7.0%
5	 365812	灰色海洋	Grey Ocean	 58.5	 [	 5]	 基根	 18.0%	 邵家荣	 10.8%
6	 534018	一起拼	 Let’s Get Together	 60.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
7	 610944	沃德斯托	Woodstock Festival	 59	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.9%	 摩尔	 14.1%
8	 356302	热闹小城	High Velocity	 52.5	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 4.3%	 布勒	 8.2%
9	 460343	乔米斯	 We All Chomies	 56	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 11.5%	 纳都	 8.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 灰锁山

	 9	 乔米斯

	 4	 埃斯基维

	 7	 沃德斯托

6	 一起拼	 50%
5	 灰色海洋	 33%
8	 热闹小城	 21%
7	 沃德斯托	 17%
2	 勇士航海	 17%

5	 灰色海洋	 33%
1	 灰锁山	 28%
9	 乔米斯	 19%
8	 热闹小城	 17%
6	 一起拼	 17%

7	 沃德斯托	1:08.39
1	 灰锁山	 1:08.75
8	 热闹小城	1:09.32
5	 灰色海洋	1:09.39
9	 乔米斯	 1:09.57

赛事预览: “灰锁山”前仗佩戴眼罩上场进步不少，今排位最佳难对付。“乔米斯”上役面对劲敌

仍有佳绩，上阵此程不可小觑。“埃斯基维”转战胶沙地甚合适，今有机会带来惊喜。“沃德斯

托”后劲十足，今有望争得奖金。

第  8场	 10:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 263759	巨星风采	Who’s That Star	 60.5	 [	 1]	 哈比	 9.4%	 宾达	 7.0%
2	 112605	艾尔峰沙	Alfonsa Spagoni	 58	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 4.3%	 狄克逊	 7.4%
3	 293442	平达佳拉	Phinda Mzala	 60.5	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 宾达	 7.0%
4	 8251	史丹利帕	Stanley Park	 61	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 布勒	 8.2%
5	 077607	极盛	 Charge Down	 52	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.9%	 卢恩	 2.3%
6	 625743	电影魔术	Movie Magic	 54	 [	 6]	 帕特尔	 2.4%	 欧登达	 4.5%
7	 427330	彩虹仙子	Gimme A Rainbow	 58.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 何伟森	 9.2%
8	 747925	奥德玛格	Auld Mug	 60	 [	 8]	 沙凯伊	 4.1%	 奈尔	 16.8%
9	 034472	艾德华	 Edward Longshanks	 57.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 11.5%	 纳都	 8.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	 艾德华

	 7	 彩虹仙子

	 3	 平达佳拉

	 2	 艾尔峰沙

9	 艾德华	 67%
2	 艾尔峰沙	 39%
7	 彩虹仙子	 33%
6	 电影魔术	 18%
3	 平达佳拉	 11%

7	 彩虹仙子	 38%
8	 奥德玛格	 33%
5	 极盛	 22%
1	 巨星风采	 22%
9	 艾德华	 14%

7	 彩虹仙子	1:08.42
6	 电影魔术	1:08.58
1	 巨星风采	1:08.66
3	 平达佳拉	1:08.94
8	 奥德玛格	1:09.24

赛事预览: “艾德华”跳槽新马厩后首战表现佳，今排位外栏但状态稳健势必能克服。“彩虹仙

子”返战至佳赛程佩戴眼罩上场可有作为。“平达佳拉”前仗大红倒灶，今驮重理想有机会扭转局

势。“史丹利帕”实力优秀，上阵此程有望重振前仗雄风。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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